

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12890/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in AR No. 46/2005  
& order dated 01/06/2006 in RP No. 253/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA  
AT ERNAKULAM)

P.K. MANOHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. KAMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12891 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12893 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Adv.

Mr S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

of the It was suggested that Mr. C.S. Rajan, (retired Judge  
Kerala High Court) be appointed as the sole Arbitrator. Request was  
also made that the arbitration proceedings should be completed  
as early as practicable.

Contd.....2/-

-2-

Mr. Rajan, who is present in Court has no objection to act as the sole  
of the Arbitrator. In that view of the matter, the impugned order o  
e sole High Court is set aside. Mr. C.S. Rajan is appointed as th

Arbitrator. He is requested to complete the proceedings by the end of  
July, 2007. The parties have undertaken to render all possible  
assistance so that the proceedings can be completed as indicated above.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master